nitive skills I confidently predict that, despite agreeing to 
consider the challenge, Stephen O'Brien will not agree to be 
tested. 

Recorded PeJ1yery 
Stephen O' Brien Esq., 

16th May 1991 

DeAr Stephen, 

This is to confirm my offer to pAy you £250,000 (two hundred 

and fifty thousand pounds) if you Are Able to successfully 
demonstrAte your psychic/medium clAims under properly observed 
and controlled conditions aqreeAble to me. 

At this stAqe I am not Able to qive exAct detAils of such A 

test; these would hAve to be bAsed on any specific claim in